BROADWATER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DEBI RANDOLPH | DARREL FOLKVORD LINDSEY RICHTMYER 515 Broadway Townsend MT 59644 commissioners@co.broadwater.mt.us

RESOLUTION 2024 - ____

A RESOLUTION DECLARING TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY BROADWATER COUNTY TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF THAT PROPERTY

Whereas, Broadwater County owns various vehicles and equipment shown in Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

Whereas, this property is no longer needed for use by Broadwater County;

Whereas, it is in the best interest of Broadwater County that the vehicles and equipment be declared surplus property and disposed of at public auction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BROADWATER COUNTY COMMISSION, MONTANA: The personal property described above and on Exhibit "A" is declared surplus property.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: The vehicles and equipment that are valued less than \$2,500 are authorized to be disposed of through consignment at public auction as allowed by Mont. Code Ann. § 7-8-2217;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: The vehicles and equipment that are valued at more than \$2,500 the sale will be at public auction as required by Mont. Code Ann. § 7-8-2212. If no bid or offer is made, the Broadwater County Commission may sell the property at a private sale as allowed in Mont. Code Ann. § 7-8-2218;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: Since the vehicles and equipment will be sold at a public sale, notice will be given according to Mont. Code Ann. § 7-1-2121.

Page 1 of 2 RESOLUTION 2023 -

PASS AND EFFECTIVE BY THE BROADWATER COUNTY COMMISSION, MONTANA, THIS DAY OF MAY, 2024.	
Dated this day of, 20	BROADWATER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	DARREL FOLKVORD, CHAIR
ATTEST:	DEBI RANDOLPH, MEMBER
ANGIE PAULSEN, CLERK AND RECORDER	LINDSEY RICHTMYER, MEMBER

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 2023 -